

# Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

August 29, 2000

Mr. Minaz Porbanderwala Macdonald Imperial Cleaners 5840 South Dixie Highway Miami, Florida 33143

Re: Facility No.: 0251037-001

Dear Mr. Porbanderwala:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on July 21, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Ootty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

# 0251037-001

4. <u>New inachine at large orea source</u> Ref. Condenser should be inached.

Existing machines at large area source Ref. Cond. should not be marked. marks out and initial.

# PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER



PERCHLOROETH I LENE DRI CLEANER

JUL 2 | 2000

JUL 2 | 2000

Air Quality

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the entropy and in Sericion completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Fac	cility Name and Location			
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or	individua	l owner):	
ے	Hollykins Due.			
2	7 70 11 71		····	<del></del>
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	01.		
0	1250 Mardonald Impersal	seen	WS.	·
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:			
	FLD076016310.			
4.	Facility Location:			
	Street Address:	_		
	City: 6840 South Dirry Sounty: Dade	<u>-</u>	Zip Code:	33143-
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use OVLY - do not fill in):			70
		057	037	-001
		X Velikiliyi		
Res	sponsible Official			
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:	Δ.		
Nar	me: Minaz forbanderwala Title:	Mil	<i>!</i> }-	•
}	11111100 1000			
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:			<del></del>
├──-	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm:		<del></del>	
├──-	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address:		AV.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
├──-	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm:		<del></del>	·
├──-	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County: Responsible Official Telephone Number:	. 2	AV.	
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:	. 2	AV.	
7. 8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) Cud 5831 Fax:	. 2	AV.	
7. 8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 663 5831 Fax: Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	. 2	AV.	
7. 8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) Cud 5831 Fax:	. 2	AV.	
7. 8.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 663 5831 Fax: Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	. 2	AV.	
7. 8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 663 5831 Fax: Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	. 2	AV.	
7. 8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: Telephone: (30) County: Fax:  Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  Facility Contact Address:	. 2	AV.	
7. 8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 666-5831 Fax:  Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  Facility Contact Address:  Street Address:	( )	Zip Code:	
7. 8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: Telephone: (30) County: Fax:  Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  Facility Contact Address:	( )	AV.	
7. 8. Fac 9.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: Telephone: (305) County: Fax:  Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  Facility Contact Address: City: County:	( )	Zip Code:	
7. 8. Fac 9. 10.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Street Address: City: County:  Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (305) 666-5831 Fax:  Cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):  Facility Contact Address:  Street Address:	( )	Zip Code:	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

### **Facility Information**

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY M	ACHINES ONL	.Y	
How many dry-to-dry ma	chines do you ha	ve on-site? []	
For each dry-to-dry mach	ine on-site, pleas	e provide the following information	on:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* . (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
Oct 97	Existing/No	ew RC/CA None required	SAME
	Existing/No	ew RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/Ne	ew RC/CA/None required	•
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: $RC = r$	efrigerated condenser CA =	carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MAC	HINES ONLY		
How many washers do yo	ou have on-site?		
How many dryers/reclaim	ners do you have	on-site? []	
unit. If the transfer machi 1993, it is a <b>NEW</b> unit (n	ne was purchased to units purchased	d from the manufacturer between l	December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING December 9, 1991 and September 22, owed to operate under this general formation:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	477
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	·
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	roethylene (perc)	have you used within the last 12 n	carbon adsorber
[29.] gallon	ns (You must fill	this in)	
(b) If less than 12 mor	iths, how many?	[] months	
Check why it is les	ss than 12 months	s: New owner: [] Did not kee	p records: []
		New store: [] New machin	e []
		Unopened store [] (date of	expected opening)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

3. What is the facility's source classification based or Indicate with an "X". Select one classification o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Small Area Source []	
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site Transfer only on-site Both machine types on-site	(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source	
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site Transfer only on-site Both machine types on-site	(used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year) (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year) (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
4. What control technology is required on machines p (Indicate with an "X".)	oursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
Existing machines at small area source (NONE REQUIRED) []	New machines at small area source Refrigerated condenser []
Existing machines at large area source  Carbon adsorber  Refrigerated condenser	New machines at large area source Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions unlike 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and he exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site 6	
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site	OR
How many boilers do you have on-site?	
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating:	<b>20</b>
What type of fuel do you use? [] propane [] No. 2 fuel [] No. 6 fuel	
6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Inform	ation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site is	n accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent ad	ddition log []
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	<u>[ + ]</u>
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring	[ <u>o</u> -]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration moni	toring []
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan	<u>[ <del> </del> </u>

16

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

7. Surrender o	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
[]	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are
	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Responsible	Official Certification
this notifi statement maintain comply w	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.  Inputly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.  The following the properties of the information contained in this notification.
Signature	Date Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

, i

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

## TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTI	OF COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
AIRS ID#: <u>D25に3</u> 7 DATE: <u>(0~2</u> 7	7-00 TIME IN: 1150 THE OUT 1145
FACILITY NAME: Nac Don Lo	2 0 B
FACILITY LOCATION: <u>2840 S</u>	Dire Hay & The
Man	FL ES OF
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mina & Po	21 bander anda PHONE: 307 661-5831
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE: 305 661 - 5831
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta	urtup 🔾
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pe	ermit
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.	2 Brop store out of business/penoleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. Even small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )
5. This is a correct facility classification	□ □ □ □ □ □ Can not determine
	neral permit as number above  nits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) pe	

### PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) OY ON DNA 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY DN DNA 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ØΥ OΝ 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? ØY ON ON/A 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? DY DN DNA PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? AND ND YE 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DN DN/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? OXY ΩN 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the DY DN DNA condenser exceeded 45° F? Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DYY ON

b. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser loon dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	cated DY DN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	OY ON ONA
ls the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	DY DN DNIA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?  Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	oy on on/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON TIN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY ON GIN/A
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	фл. аи
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	□Y <b>Ž</b> ĮN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY DN QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON PIN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	DY ON GIN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	מא מא מא אם אם
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	ØY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON PINA
Problem corrected?	OY ON QINIA
8 Maintained compliance plan if applicable?	CIV CIN CINIA

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS		
1. Does the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small source	es, bi-weekly) leak detection a	
inspection?			QA ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?			ON QN
3. Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks	<b>;?</b>	
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	∕ДУ ОМ ОМ/А	Muck cookers	OY ON ØN/A
Door gaskets and seating	OY ON ON/A	Stills	DANU UNIA
Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ONA	Exhaust dampers	DY ON ON/A
Pumps	QY ON ONA	Diverter valves	AND NO YE
Solvent tanks and containers	עא טא טאיא	Cartridge filter housings	MY ON ON/A
Water separators	DY ON ONA		
4. Which method of detection is used by t	he responsible official?		
Visual examination (condensed s	olvent on exterior surface	es)	Ø
Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough gaskets)		Ø
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			Ø
Use of direct-reading instrumenta	tion (FID/PID/calorimetr	ic tubes)	
Halogen leak detector			
If using direct-reading instr	umentation, is the equip	ment:	□N/A
a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentrations	in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON
b. Calibrated against a s (PID/FID only)?	tandard gas prior to and a	fter each use	מם עם
c. Inspected for leaks an	d obvious signs of wear o	on a weekly basis?	DY DN
d. Kept in a clean and se	ecure area when not in use	ع ا	DY DN
e. Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate samp	les (calorimétric only)?	OY ON
		,	
Inspector's Name (Please Prin	ut)	Date of Inspection	
•	. •	•	
Down	>	10-01	
Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of h	Vext Inspection

4 of 5

### ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

10-77-00

- Begin all reentherping
requiements

- Not naintaining rolling log
- Good Housekeeping

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	APLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN:TIME OUT:	1145 AIRS ID#: 0251037
TYPE OF FACILITY: Perc Dy Channe	
FACILITY NAME: Mac Donald Imperil (	DATE: 10-27-00
FACILITY LOCATION: CAYO S. N. T. C.	
Mian, Fl	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mina & Portandamala	PHONE NUMBER: 305 661 - 5831
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluation discrepancies were noted:	ated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Det maintaining rolling by of perc puchases.	Begin all vecord Keeping
COMMENTS:	Housekerping
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certif	fied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 10-01	· -
	oproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Two farms	
	lease Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER: 305 371-6925
Daga	of Pavisad 10/06

#### BEST AVAILABLE COPY

AIRS ID#: <u>625(039</u>

Revised 10/10/96

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

•		mperial Clar		DATE	10-77-00
ACILITY LOCATION:	0 5. Di	x,e	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
, Me	in F	(	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		·	
Annual Reporting Period:	Jine	19 <del>2</del> TO		)c.4	
			•		
Based on each term or condition of the Title	_				EP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (	r.A.C.), during the	e period covered by tr	us statement.	IES	
f NO, complete the following:					
1. Term or condition of the general permi	it that has not been	in continuous compl	iance during th	e reporting peri	od stated above:
Abt maintaining intl.	ing for of	per purch	ases.		
ixact period of non-compliance: from	J J J			2.4 00	
xact period of non-compniance. Ironi		Jane Co		241 00	,
action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	Rapin	, all seco	Meeping	leavile.	nents
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	F!	SEP Colondon			
• •					<u> </u>
			·		<del></del>
2. Term or condition of the general perm			,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
			,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
2. Term or condition of the general perm	it that has not been		,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
2. Term or condition of the general permitation.  Exact period of non-compliance: from	it that has not been	in continuous compl	,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
2. Term or condition of the general perm	it that has not been	in continuous compl	,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
2. Term or condition of the general permitation.  Exact period of non-compliance: from	it that has not been	in continuous compl	,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
2. Term or condition of the general permitation.  Exact period of non-compliance: from  Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	it that has not been	in continuous compl	,	e reporting peri	od stated above:
2. Term or condition of the general permit a case period of non-compliance: from action(s) taken to achieve compliance: fethod used to demonstrate compliance:	it that has not been	to_	iance during th		
2. Term or condition of the general permit wact period of non-compliance: from	t that has not been been been been been been been bee	totion and belief forme	iance during the	ble inquiry, that	the statements solvent, based
2. Term or condition of the general permit wast period of non-compliance: from	t that has not been been been been been been been bee	totion and belief forme	iance during the	ble inquiry, that	the statements solvent, based
2. Term or condition of the general permit was period of non-compliance: from	t that has not been been been been been been been bee	totion and belief forme	iance during the	ble inquiry, that	the statements solvent, based
2. Term or condition of the general permitation.  Exact period of non-compliance: from	t that has not been been been been been been been bee	totion and belief forme	iance during the	ble inquiry, that rchloroethylene facilities or 1,8	the statements solvent, based

\*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of

# THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 434305 DEC15 2003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

# TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

#### Do NOT Remove Label

251037 MINAZ PONBUNDERWALA MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS 1 5340 S FEDERAL HWY : MIAMLEL 33143

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

411974 DEC20 2001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

## TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0251037 MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS MINAZ PORBANDERWALA 5840 SOUTH FEDERAL HWY MIAMI FL 33143

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

P 17 07C 2001

TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

## THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

402972

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0251037 MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS MINAZ PORBANDERWALA 5840 SOUTH FEDERAL HWY

**MIAMI FL 33143** 

NAIL RC

FOR GOVERNMENT-USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obi.: 002273

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

443403 DEC16204

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 251037 10 MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS 5840 South Dixie Hwy MIAMI, FL 33143 Bureau of Pictor of For Government use only Gorg.: 3755010000 EO: A1 TUND: 20-2-005001 TOBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

## **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0251037

MACDONALD IMPERIAL CLEANERS MINAZ PORBANDERWALA 5840 SOUTH FEDERAL HWY MIAMI FL 33143 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273